## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 101 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1159 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1156

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 101	)
In the Matter of	)
Petition for Approval of Generator	)
Interconnection Standard	)
DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1159	) ORDER GRANTING PETITION
DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1156	) TO INTERVENE
In the Matter of Joint Petition of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC, and Duke Energy Progress, LLC, for Approval of Competitive Procurement of Renewable Energy Program	) ) ) )

BY THE CHAIR: On December 16, 2019, Fair Bluff Solar, LLC, and Homer Solar, LLC (Petitioners), filed a petition with the Commission seeking to intervene in the above-captioned dockets.

The Chair is of the opinion that good cause exists to allow the requested intervention by the Petitioners.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED as follows:

1. That the Petitioners are hereby allowed to intervene in this proceeding.

2. That the name and address of the attorney for the Petitioners is as follows:

Karen M. Kemerait Fox Rothschild LLP 434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2800 Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2019.

NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

a. Annt Dunch

A. Shonta Dunston, Deputy Clerk